
EXTENSION AGREEMENT 

TENNIS PRO MANAGER  

SOUTHWEST WILLIAMSON COUNTY REGIONAL PARK  

(Solicitation #1707-172) 

 

County: Williamson County, Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas 

 

County’s Mailing Address: 

 

710 Main Street 

Suite 101 

Georgetown, Texas 78626  

 

Vendor: Rippner Tennis, LLC 

 

Vendor’s Mailing Address: 

 

 

  

 

Agreement Subject of this Extension Agreement: 

 

Resulting contract from award for Tennis Pro Manager - Southwest Williamson County 

Regional Park Solicitation #1707-172 for an initial contract period of October 1, 2017, 

through September 30, 2020 (“Contract”). 

 

Agreement to Extend Agreement: 

 

Pursuant to the terms of the Contract, the parties may mutually agree to extend the initial 

contract period for up to two (2) separate one (1) year extended terms.  Vendor and County 

hereby agree to extend the Contract for the last of the two additional one (1) year term 

commencing effective October 1, 2021 and ending on midnight of September 30, 2022 

(“Extended Term”).   

 

Amendment of Agreement Terms, Covenants and Conditions  

 

To the extent that any terms, covenants or conditions of the Agreement contradict or 

conflict with the terms of this Extension Agreement, the terms of this Extension Agreement 

shall control.  All other existing terms, covenants and conditions of the Agreement shall 

remain in full force and effect during the Extended Term and any extended term thereafter.   

 

 

 

 

 

 

2400 Sutherland Street 
Austin, Texas 78746



 

 

 

 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed and delivered this Extension 

Agreement to be effective as of the 1st day of October, 2021. 

 

VENDOR: 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

COUNTY: 

 

Williamson County, Texas 

 

By: ___________________________ 

 Bill Gravell, Jr., 

 Williamson County Judge 

 

 

Rippner Tennis, LLC

  

  

By:     

 Printed Name: Aubrie Rippner

Representative
Capacity: President

Brie Rippner


